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SHUOWLASE

2024 NXT National Showcase

October 26-27, 2024

Saturday 26th Schedule

4:00-4:30 PM  REGISTRATION
Black NXT Tent by Steffen Field

4:15 PM COLLEGE COACHES MEETING
@Registration Tent

4:30 PM OPENING CEREMONY
Steffen Field

4:45 PM Dymanic Warmup
Steffen Field

5:00-5:30 PM  1st POSITIONAL TRAINING
Steffen Field & Field 3

5:40-6:10 PM  2nd Positional Training
Steffen Field & Field 3

6:15 - 6:45 PM O vs D Positional Training

Steffen Field & Field 3

8:30-9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:45 PM

1:30 PM

2:45 PM

Sunday 27th Schedule
REGISTRATION

Kinetic Dome

Dynamic Warmup & Stick Work

Kinetic Dome

SIXES

Kinetic Dome

Team Practice
ROUND 1 OF GAMES
Field 2: Team 1 v Team 4

Dome: Team 2 v Team 3

Lunch Break own your own

Recruiting Panel w Coaches

Kinetic Dome

ROUND 2 OF GAMES
Field 2: Team 1 v Team 2

Dome: Team 3v Team 4

CLOSING CEREMONY & AWARDS

Kinetic Dome & Name 10 All Stars

TEAMS 1-4 (2026's -2028's)

Team 1: ORANGE

Team 2: PURPLE

Team 3: YELLOW

Team 4: KELLY GREEN

NXT



