

2024 NXT National Showcase

October 26-27, 2024

4:00-4:30 PM	Saturday 26th Schedule REGISTRATION Black NXT Tent by Steffen Field	8:30-9:00 AM	Sunday 27th Schedule REGISTRATION Kinetic Dome
4:15 PM	@Registration Tent	9:00 AM	Dynamic Warmup & Stick Work Kinetic Dome
4:30 PM	OPENING CEREMONY	9:30 AM	SIXES
	Steffen Field		Kinetic Dome
4:45 PM	Dymanic Warmup	10:30 AM	Team Practice
	Steffen Field	11:00 AM	ROUND 1 OF GAMES
			Field 2: Team 1 v Team 4
			Dome: Team 2 v Team 3
5:00-5:30 PM	1st POSITIONAL TRAINING	12:00 PM	Lunch Break own your own
	Steffen Field & Field 3	12:45 PM	Recruiting Panel w Coaches Kinetic Dome
5:40-6:10 PM	2nd Positional Training	1:30 PM	ROUND 2 OF GAMES
	Steffen Field & Field 3		Field 2: Team 1 v Team 2
			Dome: Team 3 v Team 4
6:15 - 6:45 PM	O vs D Positional Training	2:45 PM	CLOSING CEREMONY & AWARDS
	Steffen Field & Field 3		Kinetic Dome & Name 10 All Stars

TEAMS 1-4 (2026's -2028's)

Team 1: ORANGE Team 3: YELLOW
Team 2: PURPLE Team 4: KELLY GREEN